P
ro
d
u
c
t
d
a

1 PNP transistor output
UP 56 - 2 1 1
Not all variants of the type code can be combined!
Dimensional drawing (Dimensions in mm (inch))
UP56-211/ 212/ 213
10
(0.39)
M
1
2
x1
G
1
12,5
(0.49)
103
(4.06)
57,5
(2.26)
90,5
(3.56)
SW41 / 41 (1.61") width A/F
Viton O-Ring
(34x2,5)
(1.34"x 0.1")
TouchControl LED display
2 buttons / 2 dual LEDs
Connection diagram
2 x transistor switching output
L+
Q2/Q̄2
1
4
brn
blk
Q1/Q̄1
2wht
3
Mblu
5
Sync/Comgra
4 LEVEL SENSORS | SICK Product data sheet | 2025-01-17 19:53:40
Subject to change without notice
UP56-212114 | UP56
LEVEL SENSORS
Connection type
Male connector M12, 5-pin
Scanning range
Detection range UP56-212118
200 100 0 100 200
[mm]
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
UP56-212118
350 mm
1
3
If the points named above are located in the radiation cone, reliable detection is guaranteed
①  Example object: aligned plate 500 mm x 500 mm
③  Pipe diameter 27 mm
Recommended accessories
Other models and accessories  www.sick.com/UP56
Brief description Type Part no.
Cloning modules
Tool for visualization, configuration and cloning, 3-digit LED display, supply voltage: DV
9 V ... 30 V
Connect+